
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

06/01/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,769,464
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,907,937

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 3,053,334
1 04/30/22 Sat $24,084,248 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $12,000,000 1.673 4.0% 4.0% 4th Payment 3,206,001
2 05/02/22 Mon $12,559,790 $27,145,640 $27,000,000 $16,100,000 1.673 2.1% 6.1% 5th Payment 3,366,301
3 05/04/22 Wed $16,331,888 $36,437,338 $37,000,000 $22,100,000 1.673 2.8% 8.7% 6th Payment 3,534,616

-3.31% -3.00% 4 05/07/22 Sat $23,286,238 $51,734,771 $51,000,000 $29,300,000 1.742 3.9% 12.2% 7th Payment 3,711,347
5.10% -1.80% 5 05/09/22 Mon $13,200,086 $59,554,428 $59,000,000 $33,900,000 1.742 2.2% 14.2% 8th Payment 3,896,914
3.77% 2.00% 6 05/11/22 Wed $16,948,102 $69,594,388 $68,000,000 $39,000,000 1.742 2.9% 16.6% 9th Payment 4,091,760
7.45% 4.27% 7 05/14/22 Sat $25,021,656 $82,914,821 $83,000,000 $48,500,000 1.711 4.2% 20.1% 10th Payment 4,296,348
7.63% 6.56% 8 05/16/22 Mon $14,207,704 $91,181,608 $90,000,000 $52,600,000 1.711 2.4% 22.1% 11th Payment 4,511,165

12.28% 9.36% 9 05/18/22 Wed $19,029,508 $102,253,972 $101,000,000 $59,000,000 1.711 3.2% 24.6% 12th Payment 4,736,723
6.54% 7.62% 10 05/21/22 Sat $26,657,476 $117,282,891 $117,000,000 $68,700,000 1.704 4.5% 27.9% 13th Payment 4,973,560
8.72% 6.50% 11 05/23/22 Mon $15,446,688 $125,814,131 $125,000,000 $73,400,000 1.704 2.6% 29.8% 14th Payment 5,222,238
2.01% 3.00% 12 05/25/22 Wed $19,412,468 $136,309,434 $135,000,000 $79,200,000 1.704 3.3% 32.1% 15th Payment 5,483,349
5.28% 3.15% 13 05/28/22 Sat $28,064,636 $149,709,300 $150,000,000 $89,100,000 1.684 4.7% 35.3% 16th Payment 5,757,517

-5.08% -7.50% 14 05/30/22 Mon $14,662,632 $157,544,369 $157,000,000 $93,200,000 1.684 2.5% 36.9% 17th Payment 6,045,393

6.77% 6.77% 15 06/01/22 Wed $20,727,080 $168,620,013 $168,000,000 $99,800,000 1.684 3.5% 39.1% 18th Payment 6,347,662
5.00% 5.00% 16 06/04/22 Sat $29,467,868 $184,366,351 $184,000,000 $109,300,000 1.684 4.9% 42.1% 19th Payment 6,665,045
4.23% 4.23% 17 06/06/22 Mon $15,282,861 $192,532,843 $183,000,000 $108,700,000 1.684 2.6% 43.6% 20th Payment 6,998,298
4.50% 4.50% 18 06/08/22 Wed $21,659,799 $204,106,891 $195,000,000 $115,800,000 1.684 3.6% 45.6% 21st Payment 7,348,213
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/11/22 Sat $30,793,922 $220,561,815 $180,000,000 $106,900,000 1.684 5.1% 48.4% 22nd Payment 7,715,623
0.00% 0.00% 20 06/13/22 Mon $15,282,861 $228,728,307 $0 1.684 2.6% 49.7% 23rd Payment 8,101,404
0.00% 0.00% 21 06/15/22 Wed $21,659,799 $240,302,355 $0 1.684 3.6% 51.6% 24th Payment 8,506,475
0.00% 0.00% 22 06/18/22 Sat $30,793,922 $256,757,279 $0 1.684 5.1% 54.1% 25th Payment 8,931,798
0.00% 0.00% 23 06/20/22 Mon $15,282,861 $264,923,771 $0 1.684 2.6% 55.2% 26th Payment 9,378,388
0.00% 0.00% 24 06/22/22 Wed $21,659,799 $276,497,819 $0 1.684 3.6% 56.9% 27th Payment 9,847,308
0.00% 0.00% 25 06/25/22 Sat $30,793,922 $292,952,742 $0 1.684 5.1% 59.1% 28th Payment 10,339,673
0.00% 0.00% 26 06/27/22 Mon $15,282,861 $301,119,234 $0 1.684 2.6% 60.1% 29th Payment 10,856,657
0.00% 0.00% 27 06/29/22 Wed $21,659,799 $312,693,282 $1,815,000,000 $1,077,800,000 1.684 3.6% 61.6% 30th Payment 11,399,490
0.00% 0.00% 28 07/02/22 Sat $30,793,922 $329,148,206 $1,870,000,000 $1,110,500,000 1.684 5.1% 63.6% Total 184,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/1/2022
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